The risk of being unable to settle claims as they fall due is actively managed with provision being made and cash pools maintained within
investment portfolios for a prudent estimate of the potential claims that may arise from in-force business, taking account of extreme events. Such
provisions are validated using stress tests. An RCF is provided by Legal & General Finance Plc, should the Company require additional cash to
meet claims obligations (See Note 18 (ix)). The exposure to pandemic risk has been partially mitigated through a pandemic stop-loss reinsurance
treaty with third parties.

Notes to the Financial Statements   Legal & General Reinsurance Company Limited
For the year ended 31 December 2021   Report and Accounts 2021

38

20. Risk management and control (Continued)

Sensitivity analysis
Table 3 shows the impact on pre-tax profit and equity, net of reinsurance, under each sensitivity scenario for the non-participating business.

 Impact  Impact
 on pre-tax Impact on  on pre-tax Impact on
 profit net of equity net of  profit net of equity net of
 reinsurance reinsurance reinsurance reinsurance
 2021 2021 2020 2020

 £m £m £m £m

Sensitivity test

1% increase in interest rates (53) (53) (15) (15)
0.5% decrease in interest rates 24 24 2 2
Credit spread widens by 100 bps with no change in expected defaults (151) (151) (133) (133)
0.5% increase in inflation 17 17 (18) (18)
15% Rise in property1 168 168 78 78
15% Fall in property1 (186) (186) (78) (78)
25% Rise in Equity Value 40 40 23 23
25% Fall in Equity Value (40) (40) (23) (23)
Annuity: +10bps in credit default assumption (170) (170) (189) (189)
Annuity: -10bps in credit default assumption 169 169 187 187
1% decrease in annuitant mortality (38) (38) (50) (50)
1% Increase in Annuitant Mortality 37 37 48 48
5% increase in assurance mortality (227) (227) (168) (168)

1. The prior year property stress only included Commercial property stress. In the current year the impact from Residential and Commercial properties have been
included.

 In calculating the alternative values, all other assumptions are left unchanged. In practice, items of the Company's experience may be

correlated.
 The Company seeks to actively manage its asset and liability position. A change in market conditions may lead to changes in the asset

allocation or charging structure which may have a more, or less, significant impact on the value of the liabilities. The analysis also